
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
MINISTRY OF PORTS, SHIPPING AND WATERWAYS 

 
LOK SABHA 

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 3715 
ANSWERED ON 11.08.2023 

 
STATUS OF PROJECTS AT VISAKHAPATNAM PORT 

3715. SHRI POCHA BRAHMANANDA REDDY: 

Will the Minister of PORTS, SHIPPING AND WATERWAYS be pleased to state: 
पȅन, पोत पįरवहन और जलमागŊ मंũी 

 
(a) the details and current status of different projects being implemented at the 
Visakhapatnam port; 
 
(b)  the total quantum of funds allocated, sanctioned and spent on such projects; 
 
(c)  the estimated time of completion of the cruise terminal at Visakhapatnam port; 
 
(d) whether there has been a delay in the completion of certain projects; and 
 
(e) if so, the details thereof and the action taken in this regard? 
 

ANSWER 
 

MINISTER OF PORTS, SHIPPING AND WATERWAYS 
(SHRI SARBANANDA SONOWAL) 

 
(a) &(b)  A number of infrastructure development projects with a cost of Rs. 
1204.04Crore is under implementation at Visakhapatnam Port. 
 
(c)  Physical components of the Cruise Terminal Project have been completed.    
 
(d)&(e) Projects are monitored regularly at various levels in the port as well as in the 
Ministry to ensure timely completion. 
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